ORDINANCE NO. 21 -

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR THE RIVERWALK FINE ART FAIR SEPTEMBER 18-19, 2021

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, DuPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority as follows:

Section XII, Tow Away Zones, of the Naperville Traffic Schedule Manual SECTION 1: is hereby temporarily amended for the Riverwalk Fine Art Fair from 5:30 a.m. on Friday, September 17 through 9 p.m. on Sunday, September 19, 2021 by adding the underlined language as follows:

Street Area of Restriction Side

Jackson Avenue From Eagle Street to Main Street Both Webster Street From the Riverview Parking Lot Entrance to Both

Jackson Avenue

SECTION 2: Section VIA, No Parking Zones, of the Naperville Traffic Schedule Manual is hereby temporarily amended for the Riverwalk Fine Art Fair from 5:30 a.m. on Friday, September 17 through 9 p.m. on Sunday, September 19, 2021 by adding the underlined language as follows:

Area of Restriction Side Street

Jackson Avenue From Eagle Street to Main Street Both From the Riverview Parking Lot Entrance to Webster Street **Both**

Jackson Avenue

SECTION 3: Section XXVIA, Traffic Prohibited Streets, of the Naperville Traffic Schedule Manual is hereby temporarily amended for the Riverwalk Fine Art Fair from 5:30 a.m. on Friday, September 17 through 9 p.m. on Sunday, September 19, 2021 by adding the underlined language as follows:

Area of Restriction Side Street

Jackson Avenue From Eagle Street to Main Street **Both** Both

Webster Street From the Riverview Parking Lot Entrance to

Jackson Avenue

	SECTION 4:	This	Ordinance	shall	be in	full	force	and	effect	after	its	passage	and
approv	/al.												
	PASSED this	c	lay of	202	21.								
	AYES:												
	NAYS:												
	ABSENT:												
	APPROVED this day of, 2021.												
							5		Chiric	0			
ATTES	ST:												
	Pam Gallahue City Clerk		D.										